VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

1997 Session

Budget Bill - HB1600 (Introduced)

Bill Order » Office of Health and Human Resources » Iltem 391
Department of Social Services

ltem 391

First Year - FY1997

Second Year - FY1998

Regulation of Public Facilities and Services (56100)
Regulation of Adult and Child Welfare Facilities and Agencies (56101)

Interdepartmental Licensure and Certification (56106)
Fund Sources:

General
Special

Federal Trust

$5,853,244
$5,693,936

$159,308

$4,756,319
$252,922

$844,003

$5,853,009
$5,693,701

$159,308

$4,756,084
$252,922

$844,003

Authority: Title 63.1, Chapters 9 and 10, Code of Virginia.

The state nongeneral fund amounts collected and paid into the state treasury pursuant to the provisions of §§ 63.1-
174.01 and 63.1-196.5, Code of Virginia, shall be used for the development and delivery of training for operators
and staff of homes for adults, adult day care centers, and child care facilities and agencies.
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