1997 Session Budget Bill - HB1600 (Introduced)

Bill Order » Office of Health and Human Resources » Item 391 Department of Social Services

Item 391	First Year - FY1997	Second Year - FY1998
Regulation of Public Facilities and Services (56100)	\$5,853,244	\$5,853,009
Regulation of Adult and Child Welfare Facilities and Agencies (56101)	\$5,693,936	\$5,693,701
Interdepartmental Licensure and Certification (56106)	\$159,308	\$159,308
Fund Sources:		
General	\$4,756,319	\$4,756,084
Special	\$252,922	\$252,922
Federal Trust	\$844,003	\$844,003

Authority: Title 63.1, Chapters 9 and 10, Code of Virginia.

The state nongeneral fund amounts collected and paid into the state treasury pursuant to the provisions of §§ 63.1-174.01 and 63.1-196.5, Code of Virginia, shall be used for the development and delivery of training for operators and staff of homes for adults, adult day care centers, and child care facilities and agencies.